(4) 2o63 
The Secretary presented the following notice of deposit from H. L. Smith, As-

sistant Deputy Comptroller, Department of Finance, which was ordered filed: 
DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on March 2nd, 1908, the sum of Thirty 

Thousand, Six Hundred and Nineteen and I2/too Dollars ($3o,619.12) was deposited 
to the cred;t of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, Borough 
of Manhattan (Sub-Title No. 3). Authorized June 21st, 1907, pursuant to the pro-
visions of Section 37 Chapter 4, Laws of i8gi• 
Principal ..............................................................